## 506582793 03/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6629574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEIL RECHLIN	03/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENISE KIERNAN
Street Address:	141 FITZGERALD LANE
City:	DAVENPORT
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33837
Name:	TAMMI WARCHOCKI
Street Address:	803 AMERICAN GENERAL DRIVE
City:	EASTON
0 /0	DENINOVINANIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17082006

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8635148077

Email: susan@cygnetiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN W. AYCOCK II
Address Line 1: CYGNET IP LAW, P.A.
Address Line 2: 6660 HUNTERFIELD RD.
LAKELAND, FLORIDA 33813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NR-002CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN STILES
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Stiles/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

PATENT REEL: 055766 FRAME: 0534

506582793

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=NR-002CIP2\_assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=NR-002CIP2\_assignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055766 FRAME: 0535

Attorney Docket No. NR-002CIP2 United States

### **Assignment**

WHEREAS, I/We Neil Rechlin have made an invention entitled DRAIN LINE CLEANZING NOZZLE for which I/We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 27, 2020, under Application No. 17/082,006; and

WHEREAS, Denise Kiernan ("ASSIGNEE"), having a postal address at 141 Fitzgerald Lane, Davenport, FL 33837, and Tammi Warchocki, ("ASSIGNEE"), having a postal address at 803 American General Drive, Easton, PA 18040, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

AND I/WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 055766 FRAME: 0536 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature: Neil Rechlin

Address: 323 Cunningham Dr.

Davenport, FL 33837

Signature:

Signature:

Signature:

Address: Signature:

Address: Signature:

Address: Signature:

Date:

Address: Signature:

Date:

Address: Signature:

Date: